
a) Sanctioned Program along with annual intake 

 

 

 

 



b) Faculty and Staff Detail 

S. No. Name of 

the Staff 

Member 

Designatio
n 

Academic 

Qualification 

Date of 

Birth 

Date 

of 

Appoi

ntmen

t 

Nature of 

Appoint 

ment 

Whether 

Approve 

d by the 

Affiliating 

Universit 
y/Body 

Pay 

Scale or 

consider 

ed 

Amount 

Photograph 

1 Dr. M.L. 

Jaidka 

Associate 
Professor 
(Offtg 
Principal) 

M.Sc.(Maths) , 

M.Ed.,Ph.D. 

12.03. 

1962 

08.11.

1988 

Permanent Misc. A-

2/5 dated 

30.12.198

8 

 

37400-

67000/- 

 

2 Dr. Ashima 

Bhandari 

Assistant 
Professor 

M.A(Eng),M. 

Com.,M.Ed,P 

h.d (Edu), 

NET(UGC) 

19.09.

1976 

25.08.

2015 

Contract 

Basis under 

Grant in Aid 

Scheme 

Misc./A-

4/1907 

dated 

19/02/20

16 

21600/- 

 

3 Dr. Rajni 

Uppal 

Assistant 
Professor 

M.Sc.(Physics), 

M.Ed., Ph.D 

(Education), 

UGC (NET) 

14.05.

1980 

25.08.

2015 

Contract 

Basis under 

Grant in Aid 

Scheme 

Misc./A-

4/399 

dated 

19/02/20

16 

21600 

 

4. Mr. Ajmer 

Singh 

Assistant 
Professor 

M.A(Punjabi), 

M.Ed., 

UGC(NET) 

06.05.

1977 

19.11.

2016 

Contract 

Basis under 

Grant in Aid 

Scheme 

Misc./A-

4/3690 

dated 

25.04.201

4 

21600 

 

5. Mr. 

Deepak 

Kumar 

Assistant 
Professor 

M.A 
(Psychology), 
M.A (Hindi) 
M.Ed 

25.08.

1988 

19.11.

2016 

Contract 

Basis under 

Grant in Aid 

Scheme 

Misc./A-
4/3683 
dated 
25.04.2017 

21600 

 

6 Ms. Meenu 

Goyal 

Assistant 
Professor 

M.A.(Eco.), 
M.Ed.,M.Phil 

05.10. 
1974 

01-

02-

2021 

Adhoc - 15100 

 
7. Ms. 

Rajveer 

Kaur 

Assistant 

Professor 

M.A., M.Ed 28/09
/1987 

15/0
2/20
21 

Adhoc - 12000 

 



8. Ms. 

Sukhchain 

Kaur 

Librari

an 

B.Lib, M.Lib, 
UGC NET 
Qualified 

18/01
/1991 

01/0
2/20
21 

Adhoc - 15600 

 
9. Ms. 

Karamjeet 

Kaur 

Computer 
Instructor 

M.Sc.(IT), 
M. Phill 

20/08
/1990 

01/0
2/20
21 

Adhoc - 10000 

 
10. Ms. 

Amandee

p Kaur 

D.P.E B.P.Ed, 
M.P.Ed, 
Diplloma in 
Yoga 

21/07
/1987 

15/0
2/20
21 

Adhoc - 12500 

 
11. Ms. 

Karmjit 

Kaur 

Fine Arts 
Instructor 

B.A. B.Ed, 
Degree of 
Fine Arts 

17/04
/1996 

15/0
2/20
21 

Adhoc - 12500 

 
 

Non-Teaching Staff 

S. 

No. 

Name of 

the Staff 

Member 

Designation Academic 

Qualification 

Date of 

Birth 

Date of 

Appointment 

Nature of 

Appointment 

Pay Scale 

or 

considered 

Amount 

Photograph 

1. Mr. 

Pankaj 

Chhabra 

Office 

Supdtt 

B.Com 08/01/1966 11/08/1998 Regular 10300- 

34800 

 
2. Mr. 

Simran 

Singh 

Clerk Cum 
Computer 
Operator 

M.C.A 28/03/1993 01.08.2019 Ad-hoc 12000/- 

 
3 Mr. 

Rajesh 

Kumar 

Sweeper 8th  25-03-1963 23-02-1982 Regular 4910-10680 

 

4. Mr. 

Ram 

Chander 

Mali 10th 29-09-1965 04-08-2004 Regular on 
Consolidated 
Salary 

12063/- 

 



 
c) Name of the faculty member who left or joined during last quarter 
Name of the faculty member joined during last quarter 
1) Ms. Meenu Goyal 
2. Ms. Rajveer Kaur 
3. Ms. Sukhchain Kaur 
4. Ms. Karamjeet Kaur 
5. Ms. Amandeep Kaur 
6. Ms. Karamjeet Kaur 
 
d) Student Admitted  
Session 2019-2021        (Total Student =35) 
 

Sr No. Name Qualification Percentage of 
Graduation 
Marks 

Entrance test 

Marks 
Date of 

Admission 

1 Anmol Bhullar B.A 64.95% 35.33% 07-08-2019 

2 Chahat B.Sc 79.25% 53.33% 07-08- 2019 

3 Supreet B.Sc 61.5% 52% 07-08- 2019 

4 Priya Garg B.A 60% 38.66% 08-08-2019 

5 Komal B.A 63.5% 48.66% 08-08-2019 

6 Simran Kaur B.Sc 71.4% 54% 08-08-2019 

7 Ravinder Kaur B.Sc 76.2% 60.66% 09-08-2019 

5. Mr. 

Ram Raj 

Peon B.A 10-03-1979 04-08-2004 Regular on 
Consolidated 
Salary 

11625/- 

 

6. Mr. 

Hem Raj 

Peon 10th  10-02-1979 04-08-2004 Regular on 
Consolidated 
Salary 

10500/- 

 

7 Ms. 

Joginder 

Kaur 

Peon 8th  01-01-1966 17-08-2020 Ad-hoc Basis 6500/- 

 

8. Mr. 

Harbans 

Singh 

Day 
Gatekeeper 

8th  12-04-1952 01-01-2011 On Contract 
Basis  

9000/- 

 

9. Mr. 

Yadwin

der Pal 

Sharma 

Night 
Gatekeeper 

10th  10-02-1967 01-12-2013 On Contract 
Basis 

6500/- 

 



8 Sukhjeet Kaur M.A 62.45% 45.33% 29-09-2019 

9 Veerpal Kaur M.A 53.37% 40% 29-09-2019 

10 Kashish B.A 60% 41.33% 09-08-2019 

11 Ashna Sharma M.A 65.5% 59.33% 10-08-2019 

12 Baljinder Kaur B.A 66.33% 50% 12-08-2019 

13 Smile B.A 76.04% 58% 13-08-2019 

14 Rajni Bala M.A 65.54% 63.33% 13-08-2019 

15 Rinka Rani M.A 70.41% 42% 14-08-2019 

16 Simran Kaur B.Sc 80.5%  21-08-2019 

17 Poonam B.A 62.29% 36% 22-08-2019 

18 Jasmine B.A 68.66% 46% 22-08-2019 

19 Neha Rani M.A 61.08% 36% 22-08-2019 

20 Diksha Bansal B.A 64.70% 36% 22-08-2019 

21 Shaweta Wadhwa B.A 74.16% 52% 23-08-2019 

22 Diksha B.A 63.16% 42.66% 30-08-2019 

23 Gurpreet Kaur B.Sc 54.55% 34.66% 30-08-2019 

24 Harprabhjot Kaur B.Sc 57.05% 40.66% 30-08-2019 

25 Neeshu Rani B.Sc 62.15% 47.33% 02-09-2019 

26 Rajwinder Kaur M.A 60.7% 42% 28-09-2019 

27 Kanupriya B.Sc 77.1% - 19-10-2019 

28 Shubra Gupta M.A 60% - 21-10-2019 

29 Veerpal Kaur M.Sc 77.55% - 21-10-2019 

30 Kavita B.Sc 58.7% - 22-10-2019 

31 Amanjeet Singh B.A 56.37% 36% 08-08-2019 

32 Gurpreet Singh M.A 59.12% 54% 09-08-2019 

33 Navpreet Singh M.A 50% 63.33% 13-08-2019 

34 Gursimran Singh B.A 69.5% 54% 22-08-2019 

35 Bobbandeep Singh M.Sc 73% 58% 30-08-2019 

 
B.Ed Session 2020-2022 (Total students-62) 

 

Sr. No Name Qualification percentage of 
graduation marks 

Date of 
Admission 

1 Manpreet Kaur M.A 49.25 22.12.2020 

2 Jaswinder Kaur B.A 76 22.12.2020 

3 Pushpa Devi  B.A 71 22.12.2020 

4 Sapna Kumari B.A 73.12 22.12.2020 

5 Amritnoor Kaur B.Sc 85.20 22.12.2020 

6 Rajni Kumari M.Tech 76 22.12.2020 

7 Kirandeep Kaur B.Sc 59 23.12.2020 

8 Avneet Kaur M.Sc 75 23.12.2020 

9 Arzoo M.A 72 23.12.2020 

10 Komalpreet Kaur B.Sc 74 23.12.2020 

11 Pawandeep Kaur B.A 68 23.12.2020 

12 Kajol Rajdev B.Sc 82 23.12.2020 

13 Sheetal M.A 57 23.12.2020 

14 Prabhjot Kaur B.A 79.93 23.12.2020 

15 Veena M.A 71 24.12.2020 

16 Manpreet Kaur B.A 58 24.12.2020 

17 Satya Devi M.A 50 24.12.2020 



18 Ramandeep Kaur B.A 52 24. 12.2020 

19 Simran Kumari Ahluwalia B.COM 69.21 24.12.2020 

20 Shobha B.Sc 65.2 24.12.2020 

21 Sushma Yadav M.A 50.4 24.12.2020 

22 Mehak Grover B.A 78 24.12.2020 

23 Ramandeep Kaur M.A 78.67 24.12.2020 

24 Muskan Arora B.A 73 24.12.2020 

25 Simran M.Com 59 24.12.2020 

26 Shally B.A 61.5 24.12.2020 

27 Pallavi B.A 83.35 24.12.2020 

28 Ramandeep Kaur B.A 65 24.12.2020 

29 Karamjeet Kaur B.A 51 24.12.2020 

30 Simrandeep Kaur B.A 60 24.12.2020 

31 Rupinder Kaur B.A 58 24.12.2020 

32 Snehlata B.A 60.96 24.12.2020 

33 Babika B.A 73 24.12.2020 

34 Nasib Kaur B.A 51.75 24.12.2020 

35 Mandeep Kaur B.Sc 75.9 24.12.2020 

36 Priya M.Sc 64.4 15.01.2021 

37 Jahnavi B.Sc 72.25 15.01.2021 

38 Shivani Sachdeva M.A 57 15.01.2021 

39 Veerpal Kaur B.Sc 58 15.01.2021 

40 Preeti B.Com 57.33 16.01.2021 

41 Ravideep Kaur B.Sc 72.22 16.01.2021 

42 Amanjot Kaur B.A 70 18.01.2021 

43 Satveerpal M.A 62 19.01.2021 

44 Monika M.A 60.12 19.1.2021 

45 Ritika M.Sc 78 21.1.2021 

46 Preet Gaba M.A 56 21.1.2021 

47 Neha M.A 57 21.1.2021 

48 Sarbjeet Kaur M.A 56 21.1.2021 

49 Simran Grover M.A 77 21.1.2021 

50 Shabnam Sharma B.Com 57.5 29.1.2021 

51 Boby Kumari B.A 61.91 29.1.2021 

52 Rabia B.A 69.33 30.1.2021 

53 Verkha B.A 62 03.2.2021 

54 Navdeep Singh B.Sc 58 22.12.2020 

55 Sumeet Nurula B.A 75.87 22.12.2020 

56 Shivam Kumar Khurana M.Sc 64.6 22.12.2020 

57 Manjeet Singh B.A 61.3 23.12.2020 

58 Jashanpreet Singh B.A 73.20 16.1.2021 

59 Anurag Suri B.Sc 67 19.1.2021 

60  Ravi Kumar B.Sc 58.69 19.1.2021 

61 Waryam Singh B.A 56.79 19.1.2021 

62 Jashandeep Singh B.A 62.49 27.1.2021 

 



e) Fee Charged from Students; 

S. No. Programme Total Annual Fee charged by the Institution (Current 

Session) 

1. B.Ed 51,991/- 
 

f) Available Infrastructure 
Available infrastructure facilities such as land and building particulars; 

1. Campus and Infrastructure 
a. Available Land area in square meters 

 

20241.63 
 

b. Whether the available land is on: 
 

• Ownership basis 
 

c. Built-up area in square meters 
 

4185.22 
 

d. Mention if Fire safety equipment has been Installed ------------------------------------------------- Yes 
 

If yes, mention if the same are installed as per Building Bye Laws ----------------------------------- Yes 
 

e. Mention, if Hostel facilities are available ----------------------------------------------------------------- Yes 
 

If yes 
 

i. Mention if separate toilet facilities are available for female students ----------------------------------- Yes 
ii.  Mention the number of male and/or female students for whom hostel facilities are available  

Male Students - Nil 
Female Students - 42 students 
 
f. (i) The information regarding the available infrastructure be provided in the following Table: 

 

S. No. Infrastructure Whether available: 
Yes/No 

Size in Sq. Ft 

a. Classroom 

i. Classroom 1 

ii.  Classroom 2 

iii. Classroom 3 

iv. Classroom 4 

v. Classroom 5 
vi. Classroom 6 

vii. Classroom 7 
viii. Classroom 8 

 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 
Yes 
Yes 
Yes 

 
30x20=600 

30x20=600 

25x20=500 

25x20=500 

30x20=600 
51x21=1071 
30x20=600 
30x20=600 

b. Multipurpose Hall Yes 1071 

c. Library-cum-Reading Room Yes 2181 

d. ICT Resource Centre Yes 535 

e. Curriculum Laboratory   

f. Art & Resource Centre Yes 500 



g. Health & Physical Education Resource 
Centre 

Yes 600 

h. Multipurpose Playfield Yes 612 

G (ii) Whether following facilities are available in the Institution 

a. Principal's Office Yes 

b. Staff Rooms Yes 

c. Administrative Office Yes 

d. Visitors Room Yes 

e. Separate Common Room for male & 
female students 

Yes 

f. Seminar Room Yes 

g. Canteen Yes 

h. Separate Toilet facility for male & female 
students 

Yes 

i. Separate Toilet facility for Staff Yes 

j. Separate Toilet facility for differently 
abled persons 

Yes 

k. Parking Space Yes 

l. Open space for Additional 
Accommodation 

Yes 

m. Store Room Yes 

n. Medical facility Yes 

 

 
g)        Facilities Added during the last quarter;  

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Hand Sanitizer Machine, Water Purifier 

 

h) No of Books in the library, Refereed Journals Subscribed to an additions if any, in the 

last quarter; 

A. Library      
a)           Sitting Capacity in the Reading Room                                                                                                                        60 
b) Number of Books -                                     15689 
c) Number of Reference books like encyclopaedias, dictionaries, Documents, reports etc.                       648 
 

Names of journals subscribed 

• International Journal of Education. 

• IOSR Journal of International organization of Scientific Research. 

• Journal of Educational Review. 

• Vikalp, The journal for discussion makers. 

• Research “Tandem A quarterly journal of Education Research". 

• Journal of Advance Studies in Education & Management. 

• University News. 

• Journal of Education. 
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College Name D.M. College of Education, Moga 
Mandatory Disclosure Format as Prescribed by NCTE 

 
1. Details of the Institution: 

• Name of the Institution   : D.M. College of Education 
 

• Date of Establishment   : July 1953 

• Complete Postal address   : Principal D.M. College of Education Geeta  
          Bhawan Chown, Moga (pb) 
 

• Phone              : 01636-224368 

• Fax     : 01636-224368 

• E- Mail                  : dmce.moga@gmail.com  

• Website    : www.dmcedumoga.com 

• Nearest Railway Station  : Moga 

• Nearest Town    : Moga 

• Type of institution (Boys/Girls/ Co-Education) : Co-Education 

• Status of Institution (Minority/Non-Minority)   : Minority 

2.  Management:       

• Government owned           : No 

• Govt. aided            : Yes 

• Self-financed             :  No 

• University Department            : No 

• Any other(Please specify)           : No 

 

 

mailto:dmce.moga@gmail.com
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3. Details of the Course applied for 

•  Level of Course              : Undergraduate 

• Name of the Teacher Education             
Course                                                            : B.Ed 
 

• Duration of the Course              : 2 Years 

• Whether to be conducted in Face           
to Face or Distance Mode             : Face to Face Mode  
 

• Proposed Intake               : 100 Per Year 

• Academic Session from which the         
Course will be conducted             : August 2021 
 

• Details of the Affiliating Body 

Name                                                              : Panjab University 

Address                                                         : Sector 14, Chandigarh 
4. Land: 

 
• Whether copy of the Affidavit in the  

Prescribed format has been  
displayed on the website as required  
under Regulation 8(9) of the NCTE  
Regulation, 2014                                        :   Yes 

 

• Land Identification (Khewat No.)         :  1401/1359 

• Land Area in Sq. Mt.             : 20241-63 

• Whether the Title of the is on  
Ownership Basis              : Yes 
 

• Title of the land is on lease as per law : N/A 

• Duration of the lease                                 : N/A 

• Land Use Certificate obtained for 
Educational Institution             : N/A 
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5. Manpower (Photographs of Teaching Faculty should be displayed) 
 

• Details of proposed/appointed  
Teaching staff (Date of Birth, 
Qualification, Professional  
Qualification and other relevant  
Information)             : Attached as per separate sheet 
 

• Details of proposed/appointed  
Non-Teaching staff           :  Attached as per separate sheet 

 
6. Building  

 
• Construction of the building is  

Complete                                                   : Yes 
 

• Building is yet to be constructed       : No 

• Building is fire safety-proof          : Yes 

• Building is Disabled friendly          : Yes 

• Common room for Boys/Girls  
Available            : Yes 
 

• Date of Completion of the Building  : Oldest Govt. Aided of Punjab Since  
1953 

• Covered Area in Sq. Mt.             :  4185.22 

• Number of Classrooms           :  8 

• Other Facilities            : Art and Craft Room. IQAC Cell, 
Seminar Hall, Multipurpose Hall, Guidance and Counseling Centre, Job 
Placement Cell, Multipurpose play ground, Girls Common Room, Canteen, 
Staff room, Parking facility, Separate Toilet for boys and girls, Ramp for 
disabled persons   
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7. Library 
 

• The Library has separate reference  
Section/Journals section and  
Reading room           : Yes 
 

• Number of books in the Library        : 16646 

• Total number of educational  
Journals/periodicals being                  :  15  
subscribed                                          
 

• Number of encyclopedias available 
in the library            : 125 

• Number of  books available in the 
Reference section of the library          : 775 
 

• Seating capacity of the reading 
 room of the library           : 55 

 

8. Instructional Facilities  

• Details of laboratories available        : Computer Lab, Science Lab, ICT Lab, 
Language Lab, Social Studies Lab, Mathematics Lab, Psychology Lab. 

 
 

• Arrangement made for practice 
Teaching           : Yes 
 

• Number and Name of School(s) for 
 the practice teaching         :    22 
 

List of Schools: 
1. GSSS MOGA G W 
2. GHS HARAJ 
3. GHS PANDORI KHATRIAN 
4. GHS DAGRU 
5. GHS PANJ GARAIN KHURD 
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6. GHS TAKHAN WADH 
7. GSSS BAUDE 
8. GSSS BHIM NAGAR W 
9. GSSS DALA G 
10. GSSS DATEWAL 
11. GSSS DAULAT PURA NIWAN 
12. GSSS G DAROLI BHAI 
13. GSSS GHALL KALAN G 
14. GSSS GODHE WALA W 
15. GSSS JALALABAD EAST 
16. GSSS JHANDE WALA 
17. GSSS KHOSA PANDO 
18. GSSS KMALKE 
19. GSSS SABHRAN 
20. SHAHID JAIMAL SINGH G.S.S.S. GHALOTI 

21. Khalsa Girls Sr. Sec School,  Moga 
22. Govt. Sr. Sec School, Khosa Randhir 

 
9. Facilities for games & sports: 

 

•  Own Playground             : Yes 

• Playground of another institution    : No 

on sharing basis 

 

• Multipurpose Hall          : Yes 

• Facilities for gymnasium                      : No 

• Facilities for athletics          : Yes 

• Facilities for Indoor Games                  : Yes 

• Facilities for Outdoor Games               : Yes 

10.  Other Facilities available:  

• Canteen facilities available or not    : Yes 

• Medical facilities available or not    : Yes 

• Hostel facilities available or not       : Yes 

• Parking facilities available or not    : Yes 

• Store  facilities available or not        : Yes     


